ownership of the fee or equity of redemption in abutting land. 

3.7.20 Lot: is further defined as: 

a) Corner Lot: shall mean a lot situated at the intersection of, or abutting upon, two 
or more streets, provided that the angle of intersection of such streets is not more 
than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees and where such adjacent sides are 
curved, the angle of intersection of the adjacent sides shall be deemed to be the 
angle formed by the intersection of the tangents to the street line, drawn through 
the extremities of the interior lot lines.